[No. 1, S.]

[Published June 10, 1878.]

CHAPTER 4.

AN ACT to appropriate to each of the members of the joint committee on revision, a sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated to the fol- Appropriation. lowing named persons, out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, in full for their services and expenses while acting as members of the joint committee on revision, appointed pursuant to joint resolution number twelve, assembly, of the last session, viz.: to L. W. Barden, the sum of four hundred dollars; to W. T. Price, the sum of four hundred dollars; to Thos. R. Hudd, the sum of four hundred dollars; to Ed. E. Bryant, the sum of four hundred dollars; to W. E. Carter, the sum of four hundred dollars; to E.C. McFetridge, the sum of four hundred dollars; and to H. J. Ball, the sum of four hundred dollars.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and and after its passage.

Approved June 7, 1878.

[No. 6, 8.]

[Published June 10, 1878.]

CHAPTER 5.

AN ACT to provide for the publication and binding of the laws passed at the extra session of the legislature of 1878.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The laws passed at the present session Laws passed at the present session Laws passed at the present session. of the legislature, shall be included in the volume of extra session, re-laws passed at the general session of the legislature of vised statutes how published. 1878; and the secretary of state is hereby directed to cause them to be so printed and bound in such volume.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved June 7, 1878.